committed initiatives

  Greater engagement and

commitment

  Greater return

Hunter & Partners  │ 136

Why not micro-winery?

Analysis

Management identifies

facility ownership as one

of its competitive

advantage

Results in a lost of

one of Frog’s Leap’s

competitive

advantage

Bottleneck is likely

to be from winery

rather than

vineyard

More difficult to

accept wine from

micro-winery

Sourcing for out-side

supplies of grapes will

not lead to more

production in same

winery.

Most consumers

associate a winery with

having its own vineyard.

Harder to pay premium

and scale up production

from micro-winery.

Hunter & Partners  │ 137

Maximising capacity by 2018

Financials

 -

 20

 40

 60

 80

 100

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Sales Volume (cases)

Base Canada China

64%

Industry average

2013 data from California

Sustainable Winegrowing

Alliance

Total statewide acres 389,375

Total statewide cases 189 M

Case/acre

(state average)
485

Frog's Leap vineyard

acres
200

Frog's Leap capacity

(cases)
97,079

Hunter & Partners  │ 138

Sensitivity analysis

Financials

1.2

17.3

28.2

11%
18% 21%

32%

60%

72%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

Pessimistic Base Optimistic

P
e

rc
e

n
ta

g
e

  N
P

V
 (

U
S

$
’m

)

NPV

Sales CAGR
(2013-8)

Debt repayment
(% of 2018
principal)

Market reception -50% n.a. +30%

COGS +20% n.a. -10%

Sales and marketing +20% n.a. n.a.

WACC

16.65% 14.33% 12.96% - Illiquidity premium

- D/E ratio

Hunter & Partners  │ 139

Base income statement

Financials

Income statement (Base) 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

Sales 12,549   12,579   12,593   12,600   12,604   12,606

Growth in total sales 0.2% 5-yr CAGR, vs. industry CAGR of 3.4%

# cases 62   62   62   62   62   62

Growth in cases 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% Zero growth

Price per case 202   203   203   203   203   203   Increasing price per case due to change in product mix (direct sales)

Growth in price per case 0.5% 0.2% 0.1% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 50.0%

Price per bottle 16.87   16.91   16.93   16.94   16.94   16.94

Cost of goods sold 4,897   4,908   4,914   4,917   4,918   4,919

Gross margin 39% 39% 39% 39% 39% 39% 50% decline in margin improvements till 2012, then constant margin

Gross profit 7,653   7,670   7,679   7,684   7,686   7,687

61% 61% 61% 61% 61% 61%

Operating expenses

Sales and marketing 3,354   3,362   3,366   3,368   3,369   3,369

Change in margins 27% 27% 27% 27% 27% 27% 50% decline in margin improvements till 2012, then constant margin (direct sales)

General and administrative 1,726   1,644   1,563   1,486   1,412   1,342

Change in margins 14% 13% 12% 12% 11% 11%

Operating income 2,572   2,665   2,750   2,830   2,905   2,976

15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 15%

Interest expense 1,420   1,420   1,420   1,420   1,420   1,420   Constant

Earnings before tax 1,152   1,245   1,330   1,410   1,485   1,556

9% 10% 11% 11% 12% 12%

Tax 390   422   452   480   506   530

34% 34% 34% 34% 34% 34% Historical average

Net profit 763   823   879   931   980   1,026

6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8%

Increasing price/case due to

change in pdt mix (direct sales)

Constant

0.2% 5-yr CAGR (ind = 3.4%)

But, 50% decline in growth

Constant

Constant

Constant

Hunter & Partners  │ 140

Sales, Gross Profit

Financials

Income statement (Hunter) 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

TOTAL SALES (dollar value) 12,662   12,991   15,838   19,453   24,019   28,748

% add over base 1% 3% 26% 54% 91% 128%

Base Sales 12,549   12,579   12,593   12,600   12,604   12,606

Canada Sales 113   413   969   1,629   2,237   2,706

% add rev from Canada 1% 3% 8% 13% 18% 21%

China Sales 2,276   5,224   9,178   13,436

% add rev from China 18% 41% 73% 107%

Max

TOTAL SALES (vol-cases) 63   64   71   79   88   97   97,079

Base Sales 62   62   62   62   62   62   64%

Canada Sales 1   2   5   8   11   13   100%

China Sales 4   9   15   22

TOTAL COGS 4,950   5,101   7,348   10,224   13,950   17,875

Base COGS 4,897   4,908   4,914   4,917   4,918   4,919

Canada COGS 53   193   454   763   1,047   1,267

China COGS 1,980   4,544   7,985   11,689

GROSS PROFIT 7,712   7,890   8,490   9,229   10,068   10,872

% add over base 1% 3% 11% 20% 31% 41%

Base Gross Profit 7,653   7,670   7,679   7,684   7,686   7,687

Canada Gross Profit 60   219   515   866   1,189   1,439

% add rev from Canada 1% 3% 6% 9% 12% 13%

China Gross Profit 296   679   1,193   1,747

% add rev from China 3% 7% 12% 16%

Hunter & Partners  │ 141

Operating expenses, Net Profit

Financials

Income statement (Hunter) 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

TOTAL SALES (dollar value) 12,662   12,991   15,838   19,453   24,019   28,748

TOTAL COGS 4,950   5,101   7,348   10,224   13,950   17,875

GROSS PROFIT 7,712   7,890   8,490   9,229   10,068   10,872

OPERATING EXPENSES

Sales and marketing 3,666   3,776   4,027   4,143   4,262   4,279

Base sales and marketing 3,354   3,362   3,366   3,368   3,369   3,369

Additional sales and marketing 312   415   661   776   893   910

% increase over base 9% 12% 20% 23% 27% 27%

General and administrative 1,732   1,650   1,569   1,492   1,418   1,348

Base general and administrative 1,726   1,644   1,563   1,486   1,412   1,342

EMS 6   6   6   6   6   6

OPERATING INCOME 2,314   2,464   2,894   3,593   4,389   5,246

INTEREST EXPENSE 1,420   1,420   1,420   1,420   1,420   1,420

EARNINGS BEFORE TAX 894   1,044   1,474   2,173   2,969   3,826

TAX 300   352   502   745   1,023   1,321

NET PROFIT 594   692   972   1,428   1,946   2,505

Base 763   823   879   931   980   1,026

Additional (168)   (131)   94   497   967   1,479

% increment -22% -16% 11% 53% 99% 144%

Hunter & Partners  │ 142

Recommendations - Canada

Financials

Recommendations 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

* 9  litres per case, 12 bottles per case

CANADA

Total sales 113   413   969   1,629   2,237   2,706

Market size - sales 10,118   10,662   11,198   11,649   12,278   12,941